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e§o05800503 1 31(T)/YESC/2018-2019(1 Year)
Qo5 § 7.2 . 2019
1 Lot eqp:g$:00em 1 Lot ogcoloeorn Item 320:09:@0 Unit Price 030l egp:§8:090
C [ c
oz¢ eod[oqeaSi

o_>é ggé:sae?ﬂ:saeé sscgsaggog

1 Lotl
(a) Router 8 No
(b)Unmanaged Switch 8 No
(c) Network Monitoring and Configuration PC 2 No
(d)Fiber Transceiver Module 20 No
(e) Fiber Patch Cord 20 No
(f) Power Backup UPS 7 No
(g)Network Attach Storage I No
(h)Rack 15 No

2 Lot2
(a) Industrial Switch 50 No
(b)Fiber Transceiver Module (20km) 80 Set
(c) Fiber Transceiver Module (40km) 5 Set

(d) Fiber Patch Cord(FC-LC UPC Duplex SM type Imeter) 120 Set
(e) Fiber Patch Cord(FC-FC UPC Duplex SM type Imeter) 220 Set
(f) UTP Cable and Head

Cable (UTP CAT 6 Cable Box-300M) 10 Box
Head (RJ 45) (100No./1 Package) 10 Package
(g) Induatrial LTE Router 34 Set
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qﬁajﬁwéeoo%m:eo:eq:edﬁ@csq:ﬂ& |3ac°:(l|c°:$wogo§ (86.3661:80:?)

=00

oRaBgads00dgudee:(es:8Eclaopd

Ji ooésl8odaopdqadogcogad:gp:en Specification & Catalogues 5050
qP:3())§ g:og0°Cagc:eoqopd

o Alternative Offer &¢ ooo%qoocrgféewo Offer qp:o%c{’?:omcrgéo)é:m:

eéeo?ogo']n



% o?$o$5 eaoa[} soogéztﬁ s%él[éﬁcﬁ,?émogm:%cﬁqp:ogé E-Government
0250$ qp.aoogog Gaooégogcﬁ cx‘?’saf)c;oao Router §c§ Industrial Switch

q_p:ocﬁ%@éz( Lotl)

Sr
No

YESC Specification

Unit/
Qty

Router

8 [Nos

Maker

To State

Country of Origin

To State

Standard Feature

To State

*SFP+ 4 ports and above

*SFP 4 ports and above

*Dual Power Supply

* AC input range

100 to 240 V

*Temperature

within -20 to 60 degree celsius

Router Feature

To State

*RIP v2 and RIPng

*QOSPF v2 and v3

*BGP

*VRF

*802.1q Support

*DHCP Server and Client

*QoS

*MPLS

*NAT

*VPN(IPSec, GRE, L2TP, PPTP)

*Multicast

*IGMP

Unmanaged Switch

8 | Nos

Maker

To State

Country of Origin

To State

10/100/1000 Mbps 16-Port Unmanaged

To State

Ethernet Switch

To State

Network Monitoring and Configuration PC

2 | Nos

Maker

To State

Country of Origin

To State

core 15, RAM 8GB, SSD 512 GB ,14 inches display,
HDMI,USB 3.0, window 10 licence

Notebook PC,External DVD R/W (with warranty)
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q_p:ocﬁ%@éz( Lotl)
St . Unit/
YESC Specification

No Qty

4 |Fiber Transceiver Module 20| Nos
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
10G SFP+ single mode, -
Duplex,LLC connector,20 Km -

5 [Fiber PatchCord 20| Nos
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
FC-LC UPC Duplex SM type 1 meter -

6 |Power Backup UPS 7 | Nos

Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
1KVA Online UPS with external Battery with
battery cabinet (backup time at least 6 hours) To State
UPS Feature
Power Input 220Vac-240Vac
Frequency 50/60Hz
Current Rating 4.5A
Power Output 220Vac-240Vac
Frequency 50/60Hz
Capacity 1000VA/800W
Battery Feature
Type Free Sealed Lead Acid Battery
Voltage Regulation (Standard Use) 13.50-13.80V
Voltage Regulation (Cycle Use) 14.40-14.70.80V

7 [Network Attach Storage 1 | Nos
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
Network Attach Storage -
(4-Bay, 1G Base-T 2 Ports,10G Base-T 1 Port,
including 8TB Hard Disk x 4 units) )
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q_p:ocﬁ%@éz( Lotl)

St . Unit/
YESC Specification
No Qty
8 |[RACK 15(Nos
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
9U Wall Mount Rack -
(All devices are at least one year warranty) include
installation charges at township offices )

. Specification o0l

Catalogues o0l

Maker or Country of Origin ool

YESB Specification §c§o§o§éie§
YESBSpecificationg$adodpdejaaad: (0§ EvloopS
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E-Government co8c§:qp:320305 6sooégadq§cdaadeoon Router 4 Industrial
Switch gp:ouSug(8é: (Lot 2)

Iir YESC Specification Unit/Qty
(o]
1|Iindustrial Switch 50 Nos
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
Standard Feature To State

* 1000 Base-X SFP at least 2 ports -

* 1000 Base-T RJM45 at least 4 ports -

* Operating Temperature -40 to 85 degree celsius -

* Operating Humidity 5% to 95% (Non-condensing) -

* P30 metal housing, fanless -

* CE EN55024, EN55032 -

* FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN55032 Class A -

* EN61000-4-2 (ESD) level 4, EN61000-4-3 (RS) level 4,
EN61000-4-4 (EFT) level 4, EN61000-4-5 (Surge) level4, -
EN61000-4-6 (CS) level 4, EN61000-4-8 (Magnetic Feld) level 5

* UL60950-1 -

* |EC 61850-3, |EEE 1613 certified for power substation -

* |EC 60068-2-32, |EC 60068-2-6 -

* EN50121-4, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-4 -

* Supports negative power input with isolated RS-232 console port -

* Power Supply : Redundant 2x Isolated Low Voltage DCand 1 High
Voltage AC/DC input power

* Warranty at least 1 Year To State

Network Feature To State

* VLAN (IEEE 802.1q,| EEE 802.1ad Q-inQ) -

* MAC-based VLAN -

* |P Subnet-based VLAN -

* Protocol-based VLAN -

* MVR (Multiple VLAN Registration) -

* GVRP (GARP VLAN Registration Protocol) -

* Link Aggregation -
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E-Government co8c§:qp:320305 6sooégadq§cdaadeoon Router 4 Industrial

Switch gp:ouSug(8é: (Lot 2)

Iiro YESC Specification Unit/Qty
* Spanning Tree ( |EEE 802.1d STP, |IEEE 802.1w RSTP, |EEE
802.1s MSTP) _
* Multiple u-Ring (supports u-Ring, u-Chain or Sub-Ring type) -
* Supported |P Source Guard, Port Mirroring -
* Supported Loop Protection -
* Support Ethernet Ring Protection
(Single Ring, Sub-Ring, Multiple ring topology network) -
* QoS (Class of Service, GOOSE Message, Traffic Classification QoS,
Bandwidth Control for Ingress, Bandwidth Control for Egresse _
* | P Multicasting Feature (IGMP Snooping v1, v2,v3/MLD Snooping
v1, v2 support 1022 |GMP groups) )
* Security Feature (IEEE 802.1X Port-Based, MAC-Based, ) -
* ACL ( Number of rules up to 256 entries for L2 MAC address/L3
|P Address /L4 TCP/UDP )
* DHCP Server, Relay and Client -
* SNMP v1,v2c,v3 -
* Supported Configuration with HTTP, TFTP, SSH, Telnet -
* Supported SNMP V1, V2c, V3 -
* Supported (NTP, SNTP Client) -
* Supported (IEEE 802.1ab, Link Layer Discovery Protocol) -
2|Fiber Transceiver Module (20km) 80 set
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
1000BASE-X SFP single mode, Smplex, LC connector,20 Km
To State
(1 set = 2 SFP)
3|Fiber Transceiver Module (40km) S set
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
1000BASE-X SFP single mode, Simplex, LC connector,40 Km ( 1 set =
To State
2 SFP)
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E-Government co8c§:qp:320305 6sooégadq§cdaadeoon Router 4 Industrial

Switch gp:ouSug(8é: (Lot 2)

Iiro YESC Specification Unit/Qty
4|Fiber Patch Cord 120 | set
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
FC-LC UPC Duplex SM type 1meter To State
S|Fiber Patch Cord 220 | et
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
FC-FC UPC Duplex SM type 1meter To State
6|UTP Cable and Head 10 Box
Cable
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
UTP CAT 6 Cable Box (300M) To State
Head (RJ 45) (100No./1Package) 10 |Package
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
UTP CAT 6 Cable Box (300M) To State
7|Industrial LTE Router 34 set
Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
Standard Feature To State
* 2 x 10/100 Mbps, 2 LANs or 1 LAN + 1 WAN -
* Air Interface ( GSM/ GPRS EDGE WCDMA/ HSDPA/ HSUPA/ HSPA+/
DC-HSPA+/TD-SCDMA/ CDMA (CDMA1X/EVDO)/FDD LTE/ TDD LTE) -
* Support 4G ( EU: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28/B31,B38/B40), 3G, 2G -
* QOperating Temperature -40 to + 70 degree celsius -
* Operating Humidity 5% to 95% -
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N YESC Specification Unit/Qty
0

* At least UTP 100 Mbps 2 ports -

*

Serial Interface RS-232 and RS-485 -

*

Dual SIM slots -

* |P30 metal housing -

* CE, R&TTEFCC, PTCRB, GCF,AT&T,IC, Rogers,CB, NBTC,RoHSs,
RCM, WEEE certifications

* EMC(EMI :EN 55022:2006/Al: 2007(CE&RE) Class B)
(EMS : |EC 61000-4-2 (ESD) Level 4,

|EC 61000-4-3 (RS) Level 4,

IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) Level 4,

IEC 61000-4-5 (Surge) Level 3,

| EC 61000-4-6(CS) Level 4,|EC 61000-4-8 (M/S) Level 4)

* Power Supply : 9 to 60V DC -

* Warranty : at least 1 Years To State

Network Feature

Maker To State
Country of Origin To State
* Support VLAN, PPP, PPPoE, DHCP, ICMP, NAT, DNS, ARP, NTP,

SMTP

*

Support VPN tunnel (Ipsec, Open VPN, GRE, L2TP,PPTP, DMVPN) -

* Support Frewall feature (DMZ, anti-DoS, Filtering (IP/Domain
name/ MAC address), Port Mapping, Access Control)

* Support management and maintenance via web browser, CLI,

SNMP

*

Including Wifi interface (802.11b/g/n, supporting AP and Client

modes)

include installation charges at township offices -
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